505247306 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ULLMAN	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIRATION, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS RESPIRATORY AMERICA	
Street Address:	6675 185TH AVE. NE	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mike.smith@spiration.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SMITH **Address Line 1:** 6675 185TH AVE. NE

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORA0126DES2
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKM_C654e18122012130#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047830 FRAME: 0961

505247306

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

REEL: 047830 FRAME: 0962

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

that I am an origination	DENTIFICATION: My residence, po al inventor, or an original joint inver	ist office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. ⊩believe itor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the
invention entitled:	LUNG BOX	application; or ⊠ The United States Design Application Number
_ <u>29/674,217</u> f	iled on <u>20 December 2018</u> and I	PCT International Application Number PCT/US filed on
ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AI	ND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-referenced
identified specificat	ide or authorized to be made by me ion, including the claims. I acknowle eral Regulations, § 1.56.	e. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above- edge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined
DECLARATION:	hereby declare that all statements	made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on
information and bel	ief are believed to be true; and furthe	or that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements nment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that
such willful false sta	atements may jeopardize the validity	y of the application or any patent issued thereon.
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION: In consideration of th	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
receipt of which is h ASSIGNOR:	nereby acknowledged, and for other	
Joseph Uliman	hereby sell, assign and t	transfer to ASSIGNEE: Spiration, Inc.
•		d/b/a Olympus Respiratory America
		6675 185 th Avenue NE
Nationality: US		Redmond, WA 98052 State or Country of Formation: US
_		•
foreign countries, ir applications: US D	ncluding all rights to claim priority, i lesign Application Number <u>29/674</u>	s of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any n and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced 1.217 filed on 20 December 2018 and PCT International Application
	filed on	, including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign No.: filed (the entire right, title and interest in
each such applicati	on are also hereby sold, assigned a	and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all
Letters Patent to be	e obtained for said invention by the	above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division
renewai, or substitu damages ASSIGN:	ite thereof, and as to letters patent : OR hereby covenant that no assign	any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into
which would conflic	t with this assignment. ASSIGNOR:	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts a	nd documents relating to said inven	tion and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and
wiii testiry as to the or its legal represei	same in any interference, litigation on ntatives any and all papers, instrum	or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE nents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
United States applic	cation, said invention and said Lette	rs Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
las sa sala sila	and the second	*··
Inventor's Signature	Joseph Ullman	Residence: Seattle, WA
g	,	Post Office Address:
Date:	1/20/2015	6675 185 th Ave. NE Redmond, WA 98052
Citizenship: US	,	
STATE OF	Washington	
COUNTY OF	King	
	<u></u>	§ . } as ta
On this <u>20th</u> d	ay of December, 2018, before me, t	he undersigned notary public, personally appeared with Man (name
or document signer person whose name), proved to me through sausractory	vevidence of identification which were killed to be the so swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and
accurate to the best	of his/her knowledge and belief.	o swore of armined to me that the contents of the document are futured and
70 i 11		
1 Jan 16 1 8		The second se
Notary Public	xpires: 6/20/2019	Notary Public
my Commission El	space. Mark to	State of Washington
	*	YUUKI A TERADA
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES